



14 أبريل 2026م

النتائج المالية الغير مدققة لفترة ثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2026م

تود الشركة أن تعلن عن نتائجها المالية الأولية غير المدققة الأولية لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2026م.

التفاصيل	المجموعة			الام		
	يناير- مارس 2026	يناير- مارس 2025	نسبة التغير %	يناير- مارس 2026	يناير- مارس 2025	نسبة التغير %
إجمالي المبيعات ر.ع	38,412,267	40,321,750	(%5)	38,454,070	40,076,215	(%4)
إجمالي المصروفات ر.ع	36,694,308	38,209,811	(%4)	36,239,436	37,841,807	(%4)
صافي الارباح بعد الضرائب ر.ع	1,717,959	2,111,939	(%19)	2,214,634	2,234,408	(%1)

النتائج المالية أعلاه خاضعة لموافقة مجلس الإدارة.

14 April 2026

Initial unaudited financial results for the three-month period ended 31 March 2026

The company would like to announce its initial summarized un-audited financial result for the three-month period ended on 31 March 2026.

Particulars	Group			Parent		
	Jan-Mar 2026	Jan-Mar 2025	% of Change	Jan-Mar 2026	Jan-Mar 2025	% of Change
Sales Value in RO	38,412,267	40,321,750	(5%)	38,454,070	40,076,215	(4%)
Total Expenses in RO	36,694,308	38,209,811	(4%)	36,239,436	37,841,807	(4%)
Net Profit after tax in RO	1,717,959	2,111,939	(19%)	2,214,634	2,234,408	(1%)

The above financial results are subject to approval by the Board of Directors.


 المفوض بالتوقيع / Authorised Signatory

